ARO

POST TIME

Newbury Entries & Weights

Sunday 28 July 2019

First Race 2:10

Emirates Premier Handicap Stakes, rated 50-90. 8f

Premier Handicap

8F

Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight  Entry No.
89 FARHAA 4 F MrJames Owen 10.00 1
89 HAU KOLA 7 G MrPJHammersley 10.00 2
89 RAFEEF (FR) 5 M Mr James Owen 10.00 3
87 PARAMER ANGEL 8 G Mrs D Thomas 9.12 4
85 TAQDEERAAT 6 M Mr Philip Collington 9.10 5
83 AL AZEEZA (FR) 4 F MrJames Owen 9.08 6
80 NAISHAAN (FR) 6 M MrJames Owen 9.05 7
80 TIJAARY (FR) 6 G MrJames Owen 9.05 8
78 ABIYAH ATHBAH 5 M Mr P J Hammersley 9.03 9
78 JADAAYIL (FR) 4 F MrJames Owen 9.03 10
77 MAZYOONAH 4 F MrJames Owen 9.02 11
65 VINDETTA 10M MrAS Newey 8.04 12
60 KAMIKAZE 11 G MrAS Newey 713 13

If the highest acceptor is below 10st , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st and the others will be raised equally.

Bottom weight not below 8st

13
Second Race 2:40 UAE Embassy in London International Stakes 10f Conditions
10F

Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight Entry No.
87 AFJA'AN (QA) 7 G Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE) 9.08 1
103 AL KAASER (FR) 5 G MrJames Owen 9.08 2
102 DUPLEIX (FR) 6 G Charles Gourdain (FR) 9.08 3
96 EMIRAATY (FR) 8 G MrJames Owen 9.08 4
93 HALIB DES FORGES (FR) 7 G Mr Philip Collington 9.08 5
89 HAU KOLA 7 G MrPJHammersley 9.08 6
95 LAHEEB 6 H Said Al Badi 9.08 7
105 SALEH (FR) 5 G Francois Rohaut (FR) 9.08 8
91 ZIGGY D.A (BE) 6 G Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.08 9
94 ANFAAS 5 M Mr Philip Collington 9.04 10
85 CALITRI D.A. (BE) 6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.04 1
97 KAIR AL CHAM (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 12
99 LATAM (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 13
89 RAFEEF (FR) 5 M Mr James Owen 9.04 14

ZAYIN ZYPERION 4 C MrP JHammersley 9.04 15
89 FARHAA 4 F MrJames Owen 9.00 16
90 JADEEDA 4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.00 17
104 RAAHAH (FR) 4 F Francois Rohaut (FR) 9.00 18
JAMRAH ATHBAH 3 F Mr Philip Collington 8.00 19
19
Third Race 3:10 DIAR International Stakes (Gr 3PA) 7F Group PA

TF

Rating

Horse
ALAMEEN
ALMUATAZ
AL-TABARI
AVEZ DE PINE (IT)
AZIM
FREDDY PY (FR)
METHGAL (FR)
MUNHAMER (OM)
MUSTAFEED
SALAMAT (FR)
ZALMAN (FR)
ZEMAN (FR)
ALRAQAA (FR)
JAMRAH ATHBAH
TRAYNAH (FR)
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Trainer Jockey
Mr James Owen

Said Al Badi

Mr P J Hammersley
Endo Botti (IT)

Said Al Badi

G Th Zoetelief (NL)
Julian Smart (QA)
Said Al Badi

Mr Philip Collington
Julian Smart (QA)
Frederic Sanchez (FR)
Said Al Badi

Said Al Badi

Mr Philip Collington
Mme J F Bernard (FR)

Weight Entry No.
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.08
9.04
9.04
9.04
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Fourth Race 3:45 Jebel Ali Racecourse Za'abeel International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 6F Group PA
6F
Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight  Entry No.
107 AHZAR (FR) 6 H Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.08 1
106 AMIR AL CHAM (FR) 4 G Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.08 2
95 ANNAN (FR) 4 G Julian Smart (QA) 9.08 3
101 AWZAAN (FR) 8 G MrJames Owen 9.08 4
92 EL ZARKA D.A. (BE) 5 G Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.08 5
95 KAO KAT MHF (US) 10H Ms B Deutrom 9.08 6
107 MACALLAN (SE) 7 G Henrik Engblom (SE) 9.08 7
115 MITH'HAF ATHBAH 7 H Mr Philip Collington 9.08 8
87 POLONIZ (NL) 9 H Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE) 9.08 9
111 STORM TROUPOUR (US) 8 H Ms B Deutrom 9.08 10
80 TIJAARY (FR) 6 G MrJames Owen 9.08 11
100 ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION 6 H MrPJHammersley 9.08 12
91 ZIGGY D.A (BE) 6 G Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.08 13
83 AL AZEEZA (FR) 4 F MrJames Owen 9.04 14
88 CONCHITAD.A. (BE) 4 F Peter Deckers (BE) 9.04 15
105 HIND (FR) 5 M David Morrison (FR) 9.04 16
97 IBRA LADY (FR) 4 F Said Al Badi 9.04 17
95 MARAVILLA AL MAURY (FR) 4 F Didier Guillemin (FR) 9.04 18
80 NAISHAAN (FR) 6 M MrJames Owen 9.04 19
105 SHOMOOS ATHBAH 5 M Mr Philip Collington 9.04 20
20
Fifth Race 4:20 Shadwell Arabian Stallions Hatta International Stakes (Gr 1PA) 10F Group PA
10 F
Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight Entry No.
78 ABIYAH ATHBAH 5 M Mr P J Hammersley 9.08 1
119 AL SHAMOOS (FR) 5 M Charles Gourdain (FR) 9.08 2
94 ANFAAS 5 M Mr Philip Collington 9.08 3
110 BELQEES (FR) 5 M Xavier Thomas-Demeaulte (FR) 9.08 4
85 CALITRI D.A. (BE) 6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.08 5
97 CLEOPATHRE (FR) 5 M Annelie Eriksson (SE) 9.08 6
102 JAMAS D.A (BE) 6 M Peter Deckers (BE) 9.08 7
107 MIRABELLA T (NL) 6 M G Th Zoetelief (NL) 9.08 8
80 NAISHAAN (FR) 6 M MrJames Owen 9.08 9
110 NAJAH (FR) 5 M Frederic Sanchez (FR) 9.08 10
ORAGE D.A (BE) 6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE) 9.08 11
83 RAFEEF (FR) 5 M MrJames Owen 9.08 12
105 SHOMOOS ATHBAH 5 M Mr Philip Collington 9.08 13
83 AL AZEEZA (FR) 4 F MrJames Owen 9.04 14
109 BAYAN (FR) 4 F Frederic Sanchez (FR) 9.04 15
90 BELLISIMA DE GHAZAL (FR) 4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.04 16
89 FARHAA 4 F MrJames Owen 9.04 17
97 IBRA LADY (FR) 4 F Said Al Badi 9.04 18
90 JADEEDA 4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.04 19
MANOU TAOUY (FR) 4 F Endo Botti (IT) 9.04 20
101 R'EZALA (FR) 4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.04 21
81 TAISH (FR) 4 F Julian Smart (QA) 9.04 22
94 VIVABAINA (FR) 4 F Charles Gourdain (FR) 9.04 23
23
Sixth Race 4:55 Shadwell Dubai International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 10f Group PA
10F
Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight Entry No.
103 AL KAASER (FR) 5 G MrJames Owen 9.08 1
101 AWZAAN (FR) 8 G MrJames Owen 9.08 2
105 AYMAN (FR) 5 H Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE) 9.08 3
126 EBRAZ 6 H Julian Smart (QA) 9.08 4
96 EMIRAATY (FR) 8 G MrJames Owen 9.08 5
127 GAZWAN 8 H Julian Smart (QA) 9.08 6
89 HAU KOLA 7 G MrPJHammersley 9.08 7
109 HIZAAM (FR) 6 H Said Al Badi 9.08 8
106 JALDI KARO 8 G Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE) 9.08 9
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Sixth Race 4:55 Shadwell Dubai International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 10f Group PA
10F
Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight  Entry No.
100 LAHEEB 6 H Said Al Badi 9.08 10
120 MEHDAAF ATHBAH 7 H Mr Philip Collington 9.08 11
115 MITH'HAF ATHBAH 7 H Mr Philip Collington 9.08 12
100 NO AND NO AL MAURY (FR) 5 H Damien De Watrigant (FR) 9.08 13
86 PHARITZ FAHR 5 C Ms B Deutrom 9.08 14
114 RODESS DU LOUP (FR) 5 H Charles Gourdain (FR) 9.08 15
105 SALEH (FR) 5 G Francois Rohaut (FR) 9.08 16
106 SHABIH ALREEH 6 H Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.08 17
112 TAYMOUR (FR) 5 H Antoine de Watrigant (FR) 9.08 18
100 ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION 6 H MrPJHammersley 9.08 19
116 HAYYAN (FR) 4 C Frederic Sanchez (FR) 9.04 20
97 KAIR AL CHAM (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 21
110 KANAAN (FR) 4 C Didier Guillemin (FR) 9.04 22
99 LATAM (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 23
96 MAXR (FR) 4 G Julian Smart (QA) 9.04 24
109 MELABI (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 25
108 SHALAA (FR) 4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR) 9.04 26
105 SHOMOOS ATHBAH 5 M Mr Philip Collington 9.04 27

Seventh Race 5:30

12F

Rating

105
101
100
97
96
94
93
89
89
86
82
78
77
77
73

If the highest acceptor is below 10st , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st and the others will be raised equally.

Horse
SHOMOOS ATHBAH
AWZAAN (FR)
ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION
SALEEMAH
EMIRAATY (FR)
ANFAAS
HALIB DES FORGES (FR)
HAU KOLA
RAFEEF (FR)
AL FAARIS
THAMARAAT (FR)
JADAAYIL (FR)
AL HAKEEM
AL MONTHER
JAAHEZ (FR)

Bottom weight not below 8st

Dubai Developments Premier Handicap Stakes. 12f
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27

Trainer

Mr Philip Collington
Mr James Owen

Mr P J Hammersley
Mr Philip Collington
Mr James Owen

Mr Philip Collington
Mr Philip Collington
Mr P J Hammersley
Mr James Owen

Mr James Owen

Mr Philip Collington
Mr James Owen

Mr James Owen

Mr Philip Collington
Mr James Owen

Jockey

Premier Handicap

Weight
10.00
9.10
9.09
9.06
9.05
9.03
9.02
8.12
8.12
8.09
8.05
8.01
8.00
8.00
7.10

Entry No.
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Eighth Race  6:00

TF

Rating

75
75
72
70
68
67
67
65
63
63
62
59
58
50
50
48
47
45
45

Horse
AL MUTHANA
AMEED
KARLOS DU CAYROU (FR)
JAWDAH
ARWEN FORTA (AE)
CRAHCK (FR)
MAWARID
SAMAWAAT
MUNAWARRA
ZAYIN ZACHILLES
BIN AL REEH
KAYCLAIRE
POPSSTAR
CALLYMAY
KORK MHF
CONQUER
ZAYIN ZAMURAI
JOHARA BINT SHUWAIMAN
KAYACK

15

Emirates NBD Handicap Stakes (40-75) 7f
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Trainer

Mr Philip Collington
Mr James Owen

Mr James Owen

Mr James Owen

Mr James Owen

Ms B Deutrom

Mr James Owen
Mrs Susan Connally
Mr Philip Collington
Mr P J Hammersley
Mr P J Hammersley
Mrs D Thomas

Mr Anthony Holdsworth
Mrs D Thomas

Mrs D Thomas

Mr James Owen

Mr A S Newey

Ms Nikki Malcolm
Ms Jen Harris

Jockey

Premier Handicap

Weight Entry No.
10.07 1
10.07 2
10.04 3
10.02 4
10.00 5

9.13 6
9.13 7
9.1 8
9.09 9
9.09 10
9.08 11
9.05 12
9.04 13
8.10 14
8.10 15
8.08 16
8.07 17
8.05 18
8.05 19
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Eighth Race  6:00 Emirates NBD Handicap Stakes (40-75) 7f Premier Handicap
TF
Rating Horse Trainer Jockey Weight Entry No.
45 SYRAH GRIS 13G MrAS Newey 8.05 20
42 MULAN 7 M Mr Gavin Kelly 8.02 21

If the highest acceptor is below 10st 07Ibs , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st 07lbs and the others will be raised equally.
Bottom weight not below 9st

21
** All Entries Subject To Eligibility**




