

POST TIME

Newbury Entries & Weights

Sunday 28 July 2019

First Race 2:10 **Emirates Premier Handicap Stakes, rated 50-90. 8f** **Premier Handicap**
8 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
89	FARHAA	4 F Mr James Owen		10.00	1
89	HAU KOLA	7 G Mr P J Hammersley		10.00	2
89	RAFEEF (FR)	5 M Mr James Owen		10.00	3
87	PARAMER ANGEL	8 G Mrs D Thomas		9.12	4
85	TAQDEERAAT	6 M Mr Philip Collington		9.10	5
83	AL AZEEZA (FR)	4 F Mr James Owen		9.08	6
80	NAISHAAN (FR)	6 M Mr James Owen		9.05	7
80	TIJAARY (FR)	6 G Mr James Owen		9.05	8
78	ABIYAH ATHBAH	5 M Mr P J Hammersley		9.03	9
78	JADAAAYIL (FR)	4 F Mr James Owen		9.03	10
77	MAZYOONAH	4 F Mr James Owen		9.02	11
65	VINDETTA	10M Mr A S Newey		8.04	12
60	KAMIKAZE	11 G Mr A S Newey		7.13	13

If the highest acceptor is below 10st , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st and the others will be raised equally.
 Bottom weight not below 8st

13

Second Race 2:40 **UAE Embassy in London International Stakes 10f** **Conditions**
10 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
87	AFJA'AN (QA)	7 G Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE)		9.08	1
103	AL KAASER (FR)	5 G Mr James Owen		9.08	2
102	DUPLEIX (FR)	6 G Charles Gourdain (FR)		9.08	3
96	EMIRAATY (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.08	4
93	HALIB DES FORGES (FR)	7 G Mr Philip Collington		9.08	5
89	HAU KOLA	7 G Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	6
95	LAHEEB	6 H Said Al Badi		9.08	7
105	SALEH (FR)	5 G Francois Rohaut (FR)		9.08	8
91	ZIGGY D.A (BE)	6 G Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.08	9
94	ANFAAS	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.04	10
85	CALITRI D.A. (BE)	6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.04	11
97	KAIR AL CHAM (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	12
99	LATAM (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	13
89	RAFEEF (FR)	5 M Mr James Owen		9.04	14
	ZAYIN ZYPERION	4 C Mr P J Hammersley		9.04	15
89	FARHAA	4 F Mr James Owen		9.00	16
90	JADEEDA	4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.00	17
104	RAAAH (FR)	4 F Francois Rohaut (FR)		9.00	18
	JAMRAH ATHBAH	3 F Mr Philip Collington		8.00	19

19

Third Race 3:10 **DIAR International Stakes (Gr 3PA) 7f** **Group PA**
7 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
	ALAMEEN	3 C Mr James Owen		9.08	1
	ALMUATAZ	3 C Said Al Badi		9.08	2
	AL-TABARI	3 C Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	3
	AVEZ DE PINE (IT)	3 C Endo Botti (IT)		9.08	4
	AZIM	3 C Said Al Badi		9.08	5
	FREDDY PY (FR)	3 C G Th Zoetelief (NL)		9.08	6
	METHGAL (FR)	3 C Julian Smart (QA)		9.08	7
	MUNHAMER (OM)	3 C Said Al Badi		9.08	8
	MUSTAFEED	3 C Mr Philip Collington		9.08	9
	SALAMAT (FR)	3 C Julian Smart (QA)		9.08	10
	ZALMAN (FR)	3 C Frederic Sanchez (FR)		9.08	11
	ZEMAN (FR)	3 C Said Al Badi		9.08	12
	ALRAQAA (FR)	3 F Said Al Badi		9.04	13
	JAMRAH ATHBAH	3 F Mr Philip Collington		9.04	14
	TRAYNAH (FR)	3 F Mme J F Bernard (FR)		9.04	15

15

Fourth Race 3:45

Jebel Ali Racecourse Za'abeel International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 6F

Group PA

6 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
107	AHZAR (FR)	6 H Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.08	1
106	AMIR AL CHAM (FR)	4 G Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.08	2
95	ANNAN (FR)	4 G Julian Smart (QA)		9.08	3
101	AWZAAN (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.08	4
92	EL ZARKA D.A. (BE)	5 G Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.08	5
95	KAO KAT MHF (US)	10H Ms B Deutrom		9.08	6
107	MACALLAN (SE)	7 G Henrik Engblom (SE)		9.08	7
115	MITH'HAF ATHBAH	7 H Mr Philip Collington		9.08	8
87	POLONIZ (NL)	9 H Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE)		9.08	9
111	STORM TROUPOUR (US)	8 H Ms B Deutrom		9.08	10
80	TIJAARY (FR)	6 G Mr James Owen		9.08	11
100	ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION	6 H Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	12
91	ZIGGY D.A (BE)	6 G Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.08	13
83	AL AZEEZA (FR)	4 F Mr James Owen		9.04	14
88	CONCHITA D.A. (BE)	4 F Peter Deckers (BE)		9.04	15
105	HIND (FR)	5 M David Morrison (FR)		9.04	16
97	IBRA LADY (FR)	4 F Said Al Badi		9.04	17
95	MARAVILLA AL MAURY (FR)	4 F Didier Guillemin (FR)		9.04	18
80	NAISHAAN (FR)	6 M Mr James Owen		9.04	19
105	SHOMOOS ATHBAH	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.04	20

20

Fifth Race 4:20

Shadwell Arabian Stallions Hatta International Stakes (Gr 1PA) 10F

Group PA

10 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
78	ABIYAH ATHBAH	5 M Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	1
119	AL SHAMOOS (FR)	5 M Charles Gourdain (FR)		9.08	2
94	ANFAAS	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.08	3
110	BELQEES (FR)	5 M Xavier Thomas-Demeaulte (FR)		9.08	4
85	CALITRI D.A. (BE)	6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.08	5
97	CLEOPATHRE (FR)	5 M Annelie Eriksson (SE)		9.08	6
102	JAMAS D.A (BE)	6 M Peter Deckers (BE)		9.08	7
107	MIRABELLA T (NL)	6 M G Th Zoetelief (NL)		9.08	8
80	NAISHAAN (FR)	6 M Mr James Owen		9.08	9
110	NAJAH (FR)	5 M Frederic Sanchez (FR)		9.08	10
	ORAGE D.A (BE)	6 M Johan Verstrepen (BE)		9.08	11
83	RAFEEF (FR)	5 M Mr James Owen		9.08	12
105	SHOMOOS ATHBAH	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.08	13
83	AL AZEEZA (FR)	4 F Mr James Owen		9.04	14
109	BAYAN (FR)	4 F Frederic Sanchez (FR)		9.04	15
90	BELLISIMA DE GHAZAL (FR)	4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.04	16
89	FARHAA	4 F Mr James Owen		9.04	17
97	IBRA LADY (FR)	4 F Said Al Badi		9.04	18
90	JADEEDA	4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.04	19
	MANOU TAOUY (FR)	4 F Endo Botti (IT)		9.04	20
101	R'EZALA (FR)	4 F Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.04	21
81	TAISH (FR)	4 F Julian Smart (QA)		9.04	22
94	VIVABAINA (FR)	4 F Charles Gourdain (FR)		9.04	23

23

Sixth Race 4:55

Shadwell Dubai International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 10f

Group PA

10 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
103	AL KAASER (FR)	5 G Mr James Owen		9.08	1
101	AWZAAN (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.08	2
105	AYMAN (FR)	5 H Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE)		9.08	3
126	EBRAZ	6 H Julian Smart (QA)		9.08	4
96	EMIRAATY (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.08	5
127	GAZWAN	8 H Julian Smart (QA)		9.08	6
89	HAU KOLA	7 G Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	7
109	HIZAAM (FR)	6 H Said Al Badi		9.08	8
106	JALDI KARO	8 G Maria Hagman-Eriksson (SE)		9.08	9

Sixth Race 4:55

Shadwell Dubai International Stakes (Gr 1 PA) 10f

Group PA

10 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
100	LAHEEB	6 H Said Al Badi		9.08	10
120	MEHDAAF ATHBAH	7 H Mr Philip Collington		9.08	11
115	MITH'HAF ATHBAH	7 H Mr Philip Collington		9.08	12
100	NO AND NO AL MAURY (FR)	5 H Damien De Watrigant (FR)		9.08	13
86	PHARITZ FAHR	5 C Ms B Deutrom		9.08	14
114	RODESS DU LOUP (FR)	5 H Charles Gourdain (FR)		9.08	15
105	SALEH (FR)	5 G Francois Rohaut (FR)		9.08	16
106	SHABIH ALREEH	6 H Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.08	17
112	TAYMOUR (FR)	5 H Antoine de Watrigant (FR)		9.08	18
100	ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION	6 H Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	19
116	HAYYAN (FR)	4 C Frederic Sanchez (FR)		9.04	20
97	KAIR AL CHAM (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	21
110	KANAAN (FR)	4 C Didier Guillemin (FR)		9.04	22
99	LATAM (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	23
96	MAXR (FR)	4 G Julian Smart (QA)		9.04	24
109	MELABI (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	25
108	SHALAA (FR)	4 C Thomas Fourcy (FR)		9.04	26
105	SHOMOOS ATHBAH	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.04	27

27

Seventh Race 5:30

Dubai Developments Premier Handicap Stakes. 12f

Premier Handicap

12 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
105	SHOMOOS ATHBAH	5 M Mr Philip Collington		10.00	1
101	AWZAAN (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.10	2
100	ZAYIN ANGKOR CENTURION	6 H Mr P J Hammersley		9.09	3
97	SALEEMAH	6 M Mr Philip Collington		9.06	4
96	EMIRAATY (FR)	8 G Mr James Owen		9.05	5
94	ANFAAS	5 M Mr Philip Collington		9.03	6
93	HALIB DES FORGES (FR)	7 G Mr Philip Collington		9.02	7
89	HAU KOLA	7 G Mr P J Hammersley		8.12	8
89	RAFEEF (FR)	5 M Mr James Owen		8.12	9
86	AL FAARIS	7 G Mr James Owen		8.09	10
82	THAMARAAT (FR)	5 M Mr Philip Collington		8.05	11
78	JADAAAYIL (FR)	4 F Mr James Owen		8.01	12
77	AL HAKEEM	4 C Mr James Owen		8.00	13
77	AL MONTHER	5 G Mr Philip Collington		8.00	14
73	JAAHEZ (FR)	5 G Mr James Owen		7.10	15

If the highest acceptor is below 10st , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st and the others will be raised equally.
Bottom weight not below 8st

15

Eighth Race 6:00

Emirates NBD Handicap Stakes (40-75) 7f

Premier Handicap

7 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
75	AL MUTHANA	4 G Mr Philip Collington		10.07	1
75	AMEED	4 G Mr James Owen		10.07	2
72	KARLOS DU CAYROU (FR)	7 H Mr James Owen		10.04	3
70	JAWDAH	4 F Mr James Owen		10.02	4
68	ARWEN FORTA (AE)	5 M Mr James Owen		10.00	5
67	CRAHCK (FR)	7 H Ms B Deutrom		9.13	6
67	MAWARID	4 G Mr James Owen		9.13	7
65	SAMAWAAT	6 M Mrs Susan Connally		9.11	8
63	MUNAWARRA	4 F Mr Philip Collington		9.09	9
63	ZAYIN ZACHILLES	10H Mr P J Hammersley		9.09	10
62	BIN AL REEH	5 H Mr P J Hammersley		9.08	11
59	KAYCLAIRE	8 M Mrs D Thomas		9.05	12
58	POPSSTAR	8 M Mr Anthony Holdsworth		9.04	13
50	CALLYMAY	9 M Mrs D Thomas		8.10	14
50	KORK MHF	8 G Mrs D Thomas		8.10	15
48	CONQUER	7 G Mr James Owen		8.08	16
47	ZAYIN ZAMURAI	10G Mr A S Newey		8.07	17
45	JOHARA BINT SHUWAIMAN	8 M Ms Nikki Malcolm		8.05	18
45	KAYACK	5 G Ms Jen Harris		8.05	19

ARO

POST TIME

Newbury Entries & Weights

Sunday 28 July 2019

Eighth Race 6:00

Emirates NBD Handicap Stakes (40-75) 7f

Premier Handicap

7 F

Rating	Horse	Trainer	Jockey	Weight	Entry No.
45	SYRAH GRIS	13 G Mr A S Newey		8.05	20
42	MULAN	7 M Mr Gavin Kelly		8.02	21

If the highest acceptor is below 10st 07lbs , it may be raised to a weight not above 10st 07lbs and the others will be raised equally.
Bottom weight not below 9st

21

**** All Entries Subject To Eligibility****